RESCLUTION NO. Lot

" A RESOLUTION OF THE CXTY COUMCIL OF

THE CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN
CLAIMS AND DEMANDS iN THE SUM OF $1,214.05
DEMANDS NUMBERS OF 1 'CHROUGH 7."

TEE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGRCREST, DOES HERRBY
RESOLVE, DRTREMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordsnce with Seciion 37202 of the
CGovernment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the
accuracy of the following demands and to the availabilitcy
of funds for payment therecof,

;%ég{ £ ;{W&e/\,

SRBCTION 2: That the attached claimes and demands have been
audited as required by law and that the same hereby allowed
in the amounts as hereinafter set forth,

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 24th BAY OB, JANUARY, 1964

MAYOR, City of Ridfecrést

AT'!!EST.

//&Mf JW(/ZM

CITY 7‘1.83!. City of Ridgecrest




MUNICIPAL CLAIMS

/ City Attorney Salary and Expenses
2~ Credit Bureau of Ridgecrest

3  Desert Craphic Arts

4/ Secretary of State, State of California
f Crxest Realty Company

6 City Administrator Expenses

7 Councilman Webb Expenses

TOTAL

$1,066.01
11.70
33.64
1.20
¢0.00
41,50

20.00

$1,214,05



Janvary 24, 1964
CITY ADMINISTRATOR ENPENSES

Stamps - 100 @ $.05 each 8 5.00

Dinner for Councilman Webd and Administrator 4,00
at Kern Cities Meeting in Arvin, 1716764,

Mileage ~ inecluding one trip to Bakersfield 32,50
and local traveling.
TOTAL $41.50



